

Mission Statement: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development and to enhance its quality of life



Requesting Your Input Please Take One Minute To Fill Out Lunch & Learn Survey



MISSION STATEMENT: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development, and to enhance the quality of life.

Dear Chamber Members: As the 2024 Carlisle Chamber President, I, along with your Board of Directors, want to ensure we are meeting the needs of our members. We are requesting your input through the following survey to help guide us moving forward. Please take a minute to fill out our survey by Friday, May 24, 2024, 5:00 PM. https://carlisleiachamber.org/?page_id=5048 Those completing the survey will be entered into a drawing for a chance to win \$25 Chamber Bucks. We thank you in advance for your feedback, and thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

Sara Davis, 2024 Carlisle Chamber President

1.	How often do you think the Chamber should hold Lunch & Learns?
	•
a.	Once a month
b.	Every other month
c.	Quarterly
d.	Other
2.	What time of day works best for you to attend Lunch & Learns?
a.	7:30 AM – 8:30 AM
b.	11:45 AM – 1:00 PM
c.	4:00 PM – 5:30 PM
d.	Other?
3.	What locations would you like to see upcoming Lunch & Learns held at?
a.	
b.	
c.	
4.	What topics would you like to see covered at an upcoming Lunch & Learn?
a.	
b.	
_	

5.	What are we not doing as a Chamber that you would like to see us do
۱.	
).	

Additional feedback and suggestions are welcome below.

Thank you.

IMPORTANT UPCOMING EVENTS MARK YOUR CALENDARS

We have some great upcoming events for our Chamber and Community. Watch for more information on

Fun Time for the Whole Family & Friends
"Family Movie Night" June 14, 2024 and the
Carlisle Chamber Golf Outing, June 22, 2024 at
Toad Valley Golf Course

Questions call the Chamber Office 515-989-4216

REMINDER

May 21, 2024
Lunch & Learn
Business Fraud Prevection & Detection
Presented by People Bank

(Taking registrations till 12:00 today, Monday)

Contact the Chamber Office 515-989-4216 executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org

2024 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

Sara Davis, President (<u>The Carlisle Citizen</u>)
Paige Smothers, Vice President (<u>Sprouts Early Learning Academy</u>)
Dr. Pamela Goode PharmD, Secretary (<u>Medicap Pharmacy</u>)

Lynn Schattner, Treasurer (Cyber Solutions)
Past President, Tracy Rector (Sisters Place)

DIRECTORS

Cody Evison (Hawkeye Auto)
Linda Freese (The Twisted MANE)
Cody Smith, Financial Advisor (Edward Jones)
Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools)
Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries)
Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

Liaison - City of Carlisle

STAFF

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director



Chamber Contact Information

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

27 School St; PO Box 487

Carlisle, IA 50047

(515) 989-4216

By Appointment

Platinum Members











